














ENVIROTECH SERVICES CO. 

 

 

    High-Volume TSP Sampler 

    5-Point Calibration Record 

 

Location   :  AMS5 (Ma Wan Chung Village) 

Calibrated by   : K.F.Ho 

Date    : 16/11/2013 

 

Sampler 

Model    : TE-5170   

Serial Number   : S/N3640 

 

Calibration Orfice and Standard Calibration Relationship 

Serial Number   : 2323 

Service Date   : 26 Dec 2012 

Slope (m)   : 2.09107 

Intercept (b)   : -0.02838 

Correlation Coefficient(r) : 0.99996 

 

 

Standard Condition 

Pstd (hpa)   : 1013 

Tstd (K)   : 298.18 

 

Calibration Condition  

Pa (hpa)   : 1018 

Ta(K)    : 297 

 

 

Resistance 

Plate 

 

dH [green liquid] 

(inch water) 

Z X=Qstd 

(cubic 

meter/min) 

IC Y 

1 18 holes 10.8 3.304 1.594 59 59.32 

2 13 holes 8.7 2.965 1.432 53 53.28 

3 10 holes 6.7 2.602 1.258 47 47.25 

4   7 holes 4.3 2.085 1.011 38 38.20 

5   5 holes 2.7 1.652 0.804 30 30.16 

Notes:Z=SQRT{dH(Pa/Pstd)(Tstd/Ta)}, X=Z/m-b ,Y(Corrected Flow)=IC*{SQRT(Pa/Pstd)(Tstd/Ta)} 

 

Sampler Calibration Relationship 

 

Slope(m):36.696    Intercept(b): 0.893 Correlation Coefficient(r): 0.9998 

 

 

 

Checked by: Magnum Fan    Date: 22/11/2013 

 

 

 



ENVIROTECH SERVICES CO. 

 

 

    High-Volume TSP Sampler 

    5-Point Calibration Record 

 

Location   :  AMS5(Ma Wan Chung Village) 

Calibrated by   : K.F.Ho 

Date    : 20/12/2013 

 

Sampler 

Model    : TE-5170   

Serial Number   : S/N3640 

 

Calibration Orfice and Standard Calibration Relationship 

Serial Number   : 1378 

Service Date   : 22 Feb 2012 

Slope (m)   :  1.99405 

Intercept (b)   : -0.00397 

Correlation Coefficient(r) :  0.99984 

 

 

Standard Condition 

Pstd (hpa)   : 1013 

Tstd (K)   : 298.18 

 

Calibration Condition  

Pa (hpa)   : 1023 

Ta(K)    : 288 

 

 

Resistance 

Plate 

 

dH [green liquid] 

(inch water) 

Z X=Qstd 

(cubic 

meter/min) 

IC Y 

1 18 holes 13.1 3.700 1.783 60 61.33 

2 13 holes 9.4 3.134 1.512 50 51.11 

3 10 holes 7.5 2.799 1.352 44 44.98 

4   7 holes 5.4 2.375 1.150 38 38.84 

5   5 holes 2.8 1.711 0.832 27 27.60 

Notes:Z=SQRT{dH(Pa/Pstd)(Tstd/Ta)}, X=Z/m-b ,Y(Corrected Flow)=IC*{SQRT(Pa/Pstd)(Tstd/Ta)} 

 

Sampler Calibration Relationship 

 

Slope(m):35.188    Intercept(b): -1.877 Correlation Coefficient(r): 0.9993 

 

 

 

Checked by: Magnum Fan    Date: 26/12/2013 

 

 

 

  



ENVIROTECH SERVICES CO. 

 

 

    High-Volume TSP Sampler 

    5-Point Calibration Record 

 

Location   :  AMS6 (Dragonair Building) 

Calibrated by   : K.F.Ho 

Date    : 16/11/2013 

 

Sampler 

Model    : TE-5170   

Serial Number   : S/N3639 

 

Calibration Orfice and Standard Calibration Relationship 

Serial Number   : 2323 

Service Date   : 26 Dec 2012 

Slope (m)   : 2.09107 

Intercept (b)   : -0.02838 

Correlation Coefficient(r) : 0.99996 

 

Standard Condition 

Pstd (hpa)   : 1013 

Tstd (K)   : 298.18 

 

Calibration Condition  

Pa (hpa)   : 1018 

Ta(K)    : 297 

 

 

Resistance 

Plate 

 

dH [green liquid] 

(inch water) 

Z X=Qstd 

(cubic 

meter/min) 

IC Y 

1 18 holes 10.9 3.319 1.601 60 60.32 

2 13 holes 8.9 2.999 1.448 54 54.29 

3 10 holes 6.9 2.641 1.276 48 48.26 

4   7 holes 4.8 2.203 1.067 39 39.21 

5   5 holes 2.8 1.682 0.818 28 28.15 

Notes:Z=SQRT{dH(Pa/Pstd)(Tstd/Ta)}, X=Z/m-b ,Y(Corrected Flow)=IC*{SQRT(Pa/Pstd)(Tstd/Ta)} 

 

Sampler Calibration Relationship 

 

Slope(m):40.968    Intercept(b): -4.839 Correlation Coefficient(r): 0.9990 

 

 

 

Checked by: Magnum Fan    Date: 22/11/2013 

 

 

 







Type :

Manufacturer / Brand :

Model No.:

Equipment No.:

Sensitivity Adjustment Scale Setting :

Operator:

Standard Equipment

Equipment :

Venue :

Model No.:

Serial No.:

Last Calibration Date

Calibration Result

Sensitivity Adjustment Scale Setting (Before Calibration) :

Sensitivity Adjustment Scale Setting (After Calibration) :

Temp (C) R.H. (%)

1 04-Oct-13 09:34 10:34 26.2 72% 112.8 6926 115.43

2 04-Oct-13 10:45 11:45 26.2 72% 86.7 5290 88.17

3 04-Oct-13 11:50 12:50 26.2 72% 81.2 4998 83.30

Be Linear Regression of Y or X

Slope (K-factor): 0.975

Correlation coefficient : 0.9995

Remark:

Recorded by: Ruby Law Signature: Date: 21/10/2013

Checked by: Keith Chau Signature: Date: 21/10/2013

Count/Minute

X-axis

799   CPM

 799    CPM

Hour
Date

(dd-mmm-yy)
Time

Ambient Condition
Concentration

(ug/m3)

Y-axis

Total Count

N/A

EQUIPMENT CALIBRATION RECORD

Laser Dust Monitor

SIBATA

LD-3B

LD-3B-003

   799   CPM

MFC High Volume Air Sampler

The Arcade, Cyberport

TE-5170 Total Suspended Particulated 

276018

115.43, 112.8 

88.17, 86.7 
83.30, 81.2 

y = 0.9745x + 0.3706 
R² = 0.9995 
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